PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7954872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NO. 16640192 AND PATENT NO. 11406729 previously recorded on Reel 063560 Frame 0224. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NO. SHOULD READ 16640192 AND PATENT NO. SHOULD READ 11406729; NOT APPLICATION NO. 11406729 AND PATENT NO. 7792546.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOLEKULE, INC.	01/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLEKULE GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	10455 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENTS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16640192
Application Number:	14921638
Patent Number:	8900519
Patent Number:	9974880
Patent Number:	11000622
Application Number:	17066166
Patent Number:	9480768
Application Number:	62552547
Application Number:	16882055
Application Number:	17474598
Application Number:	63078082
PCT Number:	US1448144
PCT Number:	US1824229
PCT Number:	US1657932
PCT Number:	US2133752
PCT Number:	US2150342
PCT Number:	US2155670

PATENT

REEL: 063649 FRAME: 0857

507907747

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17073658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptonotices@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC Address Line 1: 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34883-PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/R. ROSS/
SIGNATURE:	/R. ROSS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=Molekule, Inc. to Molekule Group, Inc. Notice of Recordation of Assignment for filing#page1.tif source=Molekule, Inc. to Molekule Group, Inc. Notice of Recordation of Assignment for filing#page2.tif source=Molekule, Inc. to Molekule Group, Inc. Notice of Recordation of Assignment for filing#page3.tif source=Molekule, Inc. to Molekule Group, Inc. Notice of Recordation of Assignment for filing#page4.tif source=Molekule, Inc. to Molekule Group, Inc. Notice of Recordation of Assignment for filing#page5.tif source=Molekule, Inc. to Molekule Group, Inc. Notice of Recordation of Assignment for filing#page6.tif source=Molekule, Inc. to Molekule Group, Inc. Notice of Recordation of Assignment for filing#page7.tif source=Molekule, Inc. to Molekule Group, Inc. Notice of Recordation of Assignment for filing#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7939947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOLEKULE, INC.	01/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLEKULE GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	10455 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Due no cultur Trans	
Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8900519
Patent Number:	9974880
Application Number:	14921638
Patent Number:	11000622
Application Number:	17066166
Patent Number:	9480768
Application Number:	11406729- <u>16/640,192</u>
Application Number:	62552547
Application Number:	16882055
Application Number:	17474598
Application Number:	63078082
PCT Number:	US1448144
PCT Number:	US1824229
PCT Number:	US1657932
PCT Number:	US2133752
PCT Number:	US2150342
PCT Number:	US2155670
Application Number:	17073658
PCT Number:	US1824228
	•

Application Number:	11406729
Application Number:	62552547
Application Number:	16882055
Application Number:	17474598
Application Number:	63078082
PCT Number:	US1448144
PCT Number:	US1824229
PCT Number:	US1657932
PCT Number:	US2133752
PCT Number:	US2150342
PCT Number:	US2155670
Application Number:	17073658
PCT Number:	US1824228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-3901

Email: ptonotices@marburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLCAddress Line 1:11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVEAddress Line 4:RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34883-PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. ROSS
Signature:	/R. ROSS/
Date:	05/07/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=MOLEKULE INC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=MOLEKULE INC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7939947 **Receipt Date:** 05/07/2023

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOLEKULE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOLEKULE, INC." TO "MOLEKULE GROUP,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2023, AT 8:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

3391467 8100 SR# 20230109597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202479097

Date: 01-12-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:57 AM 01/12/2023
FILED 08:58 AM 01/12/2023
SR 20230109597 - File Number 3391467

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOLEKULE, INC.

MOLEKULE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

ONE: The name of the corporation is Molekule, Inc. (the "Corporation").

TWO: The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 23, 2021, and its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on January 12, 2023 (as amended and currently in effect, the "Existing Certificate").

THREE: The Corporation's Board of Directors, acting in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL and Article XI Section 1 of the Existing Certificate, adopted resolutions approving the following amendment to the Company's Existing Certificate:

Article I of the Corporation's Existing Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Molekule Group, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOUR: All other provisions of the Existing Certificate will remain in full force and effect.

FIVE: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on January 12, 2023.

MOLEKULE, INC.

Name: Ryan Tyler

By:

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 063649 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 05/16/2023